FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 06-06-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

freem-185D

MBP 25/00

101374276 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type X New **Assignment** Security Agreement **Resubmission (Non-Recordation)** License Change of Name **Document ID#** Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # **Departmental File** Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached ^d Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) 05 19 00 Faith Freeman Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Month Day Second Party Name (line 1) 0.0 <u>Frank H</u> Ashur Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) PRIMAL ELEMENTS is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) 12472 Edison Way (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Address (line 3) 92841 Garden Grove CA City State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY /23t0 BH481Ew : 58

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20213 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. Sec OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

FORM PTO-+61913 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Addre	SS Area Code and Telephone Number	(949)855-1246		
Name <u>Kit M. Stetina</u>	, Stetina Brunda Garred & Bru	icker		
Address (line 1) 24221 Calle de	a Louisa, 4th Floor			
Address (line 2) Laguna Hills, Ch	92653-7602			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number including any attachme	of pages of the attached conveyance docurents.	ment # 4		
Patent Application Numbers If this document is being filed together with a new signed by the first named executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter the date the patent application	at Number(s)		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Nu	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
	cunt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ Enclosed x Deposit Account	\$ 40		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 19-4330				
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		

Kit M. Stetina Signature Name of Person Signing

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.

May 25, 2000

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional) FREEM-185D

rafarrad to as analisant	والمستمر المستملين أسار مراجع والمراجع			
referred to as applicant,				
SW	IRL ('ANDLE			
Application Num	nber/			
for which an app	olication for a United S	States Patent was exec	cuted on <u>5-19-00</u>	, and
x Whereas, <u>PRIMAL</u> E	124	72 Edison Way		
"assignee" whose post o	ffice address is <u>Gar</u>	den Grove, CĀ	92841	is de-
sirous of acquiring the e	ntire right, title and int	erest in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consid	deration of the sum of	ONE dollars (\$	1.00), the receip	t whereof is ac-
knowledged and other o	good and valuable cor	nsideration, I, the appli	cant, by these presents	do sell, assign
and transfer unto said as	ssignee the full and ex	clusive right to the sai	d invention in the United	states and the
entire right, title and inter	rest in and to any and a	all Patents which may l	pe granted therefor in the	e United States
hereby authorize and r	equest he Commissi	oner of Patents and T	rademarks to issue said	d United States
Patent to said assignee,	of the entire right, title	, and interest in and to	the same, for his sole ι	use and behoof;
and for the use and beho	oof of his legal represe	entatives, to the full en	d of the term for which s	aid Patent may
pe granted, as fully and e	entirely as the same w	ould have been held b	y me had this assignme	ent and sale not
peen made.				
Executed this	<u>19</u> da	ay of	, 1,9x	_ 2 000 ·
at GAMPEN 6	LACK CAL	1/		
	,	× AA		
State of CALIF County of MANGE Before me personally a	ppeared said	ANK 14 ASQU. be his free act and dee		

Burden Hour Statement: This form is the first form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231.

DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.

PATENT

REEL: 010823 FRAME: 0223

State of CALIFORNIA	
County of ONNING	
On may 15 2000 before me	NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G., JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC" ASOUR) NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S)
personally appeared Frak A	ASOUR D NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S)
Dersonally known to me · OR - D pro	oved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
	the same in his/h er/thei r authorized
RICHARD C. STURT Comm. # 1145934	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their-signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA Orange County My Comm. Expires July 3C, 2001	or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal,
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
	/ SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
0	PTIONAL —
	PTIONALover valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
Though the data below is not required by law, it may pro-	
Though the data below is not required by law, it may prefraudulent reattachment of this form	ove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
Though the data below is not required by law, it may prefraudulent reattachment of this form CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	ove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
Though the data below is not required by law, it may prefraudulent reattachment of this form CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL	ove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
Though the data below is not required by law, it may prefraudulent reattachment of this form CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) LIMITED	ove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
Though the data below is not required by law, it may prefraudulent reattachment of this form CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	ove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
Though the data below is not required by law, it may prefraudulent reattachment of this form CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S)	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT ASUICA AMAIN TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by law, it may prefraudulent reattachment of this form CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT ASUICA AMAIN TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by law, it may prefraudulent reattachment of this form CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT ASSULT A MALE OF DOCUMENT TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT NUMBER OF PAGES
Though the data below is not required by law, it may prefraudulent reattachment of this form CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT ASUIC A MILL TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT NUMBER OF PAGES
Though the data below is not required by law, it may prefraudulent reattachment of this form CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER PARTNER(S: LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT ASUIC A MILL TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT NUMBER OF PAGES

31993 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

PATENT REEL: 010823 FRAME: 0224

Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027

Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persor s are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FREEM-185D Whereas, I, FAITH FREEMAN of Huntington Beach, CA , hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in ______ SWIRL CANDLE for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on _______, Application Number ______ for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on 5-19-00, and Whereas PRIMAL ELEMENTS, INC. of Garden Grove, CA herein referred to 12472 Edison Way, "assignee" whose post office address is <u>Garden Grove</u>, CA 92841 is desirous of acquiring the entire righ, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>ONE</u> dollars (\$ 1 00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this ______day of ______day of ______ at 6-AMPR GALL CAULE (Signature) Before me personally appeared said FAITE FREMAL and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of 1911, x9x 21200 RICHARD C. STURT Seal (Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 This form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231.

DO NOT SET OFFICE OF COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231.

REEL: 010823 FRAME: 0225

State of CACIF			
61000	. 4		
On MAY 13 2000 before me, RILL C STUNI NOTANIA PUBLIC. personally appeared FAIR FREMINA NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S) Provided to mo, on the basic of actiofactory avidence.			
personally appeared			
NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S)			
ि स्त्र personally known to me - OR - □ pro	oved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence		
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are		
	subscribed to the within instrument and ac- knowledged to me that he/she/they executed		
	the same in his/her/their authorized		
	capacity(i es), and that by his/her/their		
RICHARD C. STURY Comm. # 1145934 (f)	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s).		
NOTARY BURGIC CALIFORNIA	or the entity upon behalf of which the		
Orange County My Comm. Expires July 30, 2001	person(s) a cted, executed the instrument.		
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
	Mar Cotto		
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY		
OPTIONAL —			
Though the data below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form			
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT		
INDIVIDUAL			
CORPORATE OFFICER	ASICOMAN J APPENT		
TITLE(S)	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT		
[] PARTNER(S) [] LIMITED			
GENERAL	\mathcal{I}		
ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	NUMBER OF PAGES		
L TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	8		
OTHER:	(-1 @ 3000		
	DATE OF DOCUMENT		
	<u> </u>		
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR E-MITY(IES)	<u>.</u>		
,	SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE		
	SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE		

©1993 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

PATENT REEL: 010823 FRAME: 0226